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RIDGE SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE
AND
DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

SIERRA TAHOE PARTNERS, L.P., a California limited partnership, flkia GPR GRANT WOLF
FINANCIAL CO., L.L.C., is the OWNER and HOLDER of the Note secured by the Deed of Trust, made by
SEE EXHIBIT “A” ATTACHED HERETO as TRUSTOR to RESORT ESCROW, A CALIFORNIA
CORPORATION, as TRUSTEE, for the benefit of SIERRA TAHOE PARTNERS, L.P., a California limited
partnership, f/k/a GPR GRANT WOLF FINANCIAL CO., L.L.C., as BENEFICIARY, which Deed of Trust
was recorded in the Office of the County Recorder of DOUGLAS County on SEE EXHIBIT "A* ATTACHED
HERETO as File/Page No. SEE EXHIBIT “A” ATTACHED HERETO of official Records, hereby substitutes
THEMSELVES in lieu of the above named Trustee under said Deed of Trust. SIERRA TAHOE
PARTNERS, L.P., a California limited partnership, hereby accepts said appointment as TRUSTEE under
said Deed of Trust, and as SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE, pursuant to the request of said OWNER and
HOLDER and in accordance with the-provisions of said Deed of Trust does hereby reconvey without
warranty to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all estate now held under said Deed of Trust.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as Owner/Holder of th@z’fyas ?bstituted Trustee, has
caused this Instrument to be executed this day of ,2011.

SIERRA TAHOE PARTNERS, L.P.
a California limited partnership

By: GRAND PACIFIC RESORTS, INC.
a California Corporation, Genera! Partner

TINA CAESAR
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
§
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO
On ;( g D b, 2011 before me, _TISALYNN SYBERT , a Notary Public, in and for said State,

personally appeared TINA CAESAR . who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be
the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed
the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity
upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true

and correct.
TISA LYNN SYBERT
Commission # 1910526

Notary Public - California %‘
San Diego County =
Comm. Expires Nov 24, 2014

WITNESS my hand and Official Seal

Notary Publi% i 25




Unit/Week

2803918C

4726601B

37055448

42284098

37144828

Reconveyance Exhibit "A"

RSV2J

From 10/1/2010 12:00:00 AM to 10/31/2010

Trustor

STEVEN M CALAIS
AND CATHY J
CALAIS, HUSBAND
AND WIFE AS JOINT
TENANTS

DENNIS N GARDEN
AND LINDA A
GARDEN

STEVE R. WALKER
AND KATE E
JACOBS, HUSBAND
AND WIFE AS JOINT
TENANTS

JEFFERY L.
POOVEY AND
KATHRYN D.
POOVEY, HUSBAND
AND WIFE

AS JOINT TENANTS

SHERRI J BOHAN,
AN UNMARRIED
WOMAN

12:00:00 AM

Rcording Date of

Document Number

Trust Deed

09/18/2003

09/18/2003

09/18/2003

09/25/2003

10/02/2003

03-0590350

03-0590352

03-0590371

03-0591200

. 03-0592241

THIS INSTRUMENT FILED FOR RECORD BY CHICAGO TITLE
COMPANY AS AN-ACCOMMODATION ONLY.  IT HAS NOT
BEEN EXAMINED AS TO ITS EXECUTION OR AS TO ITS
EFFECT UPON THE TITLE.
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Book/Page No

09484-09487

09490-09493

09546-09549

13878-13881

00957-00960
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Unit/Week

37152178

4228107A

42273308

37169358

42290847C

4229409C

37162278

2804448B

28-030-32-A

RSV2J

Reconveyance Exhibit "A"

From 10/1/2010 12:00:00 AM to 10/31/2010

Trustor

AIMEE E. GREEN, A
SINGLE WOMAN

FREDERICK
HOUREL, JR

JOHN P. ZIAGOS
AND JANET R.
ZIAGOS, HUSBAND
AND WIFE AS JOINT

TENANTS
ARLENE K.

MELCHER, AN

UNMARRIED

WOMAN, AND
CHARLENE G.

FRANK, AN
UNMARRIED

WOMAN, EACH AS
TO AN UNDIVIDED
50% INTEREST, AS

TENANTS IN
COMMON

CHARLES S.

MURPHY AND
ROBIN A MURPHY,
HUSBAND AND WIFE
AS JOINT TENANTS

GABRIEL G. LUNA
AND PATRICIA E.
LUNA, HUSBAND
AND WIFE AS JOINT

TENANTS
JENNIFER L

LONGSWORTH

LORI K. SAMFORD,
AN UNMARRIED

WOMAN

STEVE K. PARK, A
SINGLE MAN, AS

SOLE AND
SEPARATE
PROPERTY

12:00:00 AM

Rcording Date of

Document Number

Trust Deed

10/16/2003

10/16/2003

10/16/2003

10/23/2003

12/31/2003

11/06/2003

11/13/2003

11/13/2003

07/15/2004

Grand Total:

03-0593687

03-0593691

03-0593707

03-0594516

03-0600939

03-0596025

03-0596588

03-0596603

04-0618798

Page 2 0of 2

Book/Page No

7794-7797

7806-7809

7854-7857

1003-11631

13675-13678

02534-02537

05416-05419

05460-05463

05603-05606
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Unit/Week

3718948C

3717615A

4228205C

4226007C

42266378

42276068

4228509B

3717629A

Reconveyance Exhibit "A"

RSVv2J

From 11/1/2010 12:00:00 AM to 11/30/2010

Trustor

DAVID B GEHR SR
AND KATHRYN N
GEHR

PONOVE MAAFU
AND SENIMELE
MAAFU

GEORGE R
MARGOSIN AND
VIRGINIA J LOPEZ

RAYMOND W.
HANNAGAN

ERIC M WU AND
SALLY L CHOU

PAMELA D LEWIS
AND PAULA B KELLY

CLARO G ORDONEZ
AND CHARISMA T
LACANLALE

ROSALIE J
SANTIAGO

12:00:00 AM

Rcording Date of

Document Number

Trust Deed
10/08/2003

10/23/2003

11/26/2003

12/04/2003

12/04/2003 .

01/15/2004

02/12/2004

11/13/2003

Grand Total:

03-592867

03-594512

03-598030

03-598622

03-598638

04-602070

04-604432

. 03-596607

Page 1 of 1

Book/Page No

1003-4164

1003-11619

1103-12035

1203-1742

1203-1790

104-4395

204-4768

1103-5472

BK-311
PG-58
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Unit/Week

4229609A

4227249C

3714951C

37058458

3705845C

4228326C

4229309C

4220637C

42296378

2801251B

3400417C

4230045C

4232033C

3715217C

42-289-35-C

42-299-44-C

Reconveyance Exhibit "A"

RSV2J

From 12/1/2010 12:00:00 AM to 12/31/2010

Trustor

SUSAN S. DOYLE

ALONZO BOZMAN
AND TREECE R.
BOZMAN

TERESA AORR

CLAUDIA E. AVINA
AND CESAR
VELASQUEZ

HANNAH A KESSLER

CINDY A. GOGGIA

MICHAEL A.
ORTEGA

DOROTHY M
SEGAR

LEE V. FIORINA AND
ELAINE K FIORINA

ANDREA O. COUTO

SON BUI AND
NANCY TANG

WILLIAM F.
JOHNSON AND
KATHRYN JOHNSON

HEATH ALAN
ROBERTS AND
THERESA MARIA A.
ROBERTS

JIMMY F GARRO
AND GINA E. GARRO

RICHARD AFLAGUE
AND MELISSA M
PADILLA

MICHAEL L.
ANDRIESE AND
JANE E. ANDRIESE

12:00:00 AM

Rcording Date of

Document Number

Trust Deed

10/02/2003

11/20/2003

11/20/2003

11/20/2003

11/26/2003

12/04/2003

12/18/2003

01/08/2004

01/22/2004

03/04/2004

04/08/2004

04/15/2004

04/22/2004

11/13/2003

05/20/2004

05/27/2004

03-592243

03-597253

03-597263

03-697271

03-598028

03-598620

03-599823

04-601469

04-602550

04--606346

04-609640

04-610252

04-610875

03-596586

04-613610

04-614414

Page 1 of 2

Book/Page No

1003/963

1103/8893

1103/8923

1103/8947

1103/12029

1203/1736

1203/7955

104/1883

104/6821

304/2190

404/3338

404/6881

404/10458

1103/5410

504/9251

504/13615
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Unit/Week

42-293-50-C

37-184-29-B

Reconveyance Exhibit "A"

Document Number

04-615080

04-618800

RSV2J
From 12/1/2010 12:00:00 AM to 12/31/2010
12:00:00 AM
Trustor Rcording Date of
Trust Deed
JIA-LING LEE 06/03/2004
A SINGLE WOMAN
AS SOLE AND
SEPARATE
PROPERTY
TRINIAN W. TAYLOR 07/15/2004
AND BRANDY D.
TAYLOR

HUSBAND AND WIFE
AS JOINT TENANTS

Grand Total:

18

Page 2 of 2

Book/Page No

604/1554

704/5609

BK-311
PG-60
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