RECORDING REQUESTED BY: CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO: Advanced Financial Company Title Division 5900 Pasteur Court #200 Carlsbad, CA 92008 DOC # 779238

03/01/2011 08:45AM Deputy: DW

OFFICIAL RECORD

Requested By:

SPL INC - LA

Douglas County - NV

Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 of 6 Fee: 47.00

BK-311 PG-55 RPTT: 0.00

**RIDGE** 

# SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

# SIERRA TAHOE PARTNERS, L.P. a California limited partnership

By: GRAND PACIFIC RESORTS, INC. a California Corporation, General Partner

By: TINA CAESAR

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

On <u>38 70 60</u> 2011 before me, <u>TISA LYNN SYBERT</u>, a Notary Public, in and for said State, personally appeared <u>TINA CAESAR</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and Official Seal

Visa Lynn Sylert Notary Public



### Reconveyance Exhibit "A"

### RSV2J

From 10/1/2010 12:00:00 AM to 10/31/2010 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 2	BK-311 PG-56 /01/2011
	03,
k/Page No	<b>1</b> 9
\	2 of
84-09487	
\	Pag
\	<b>88</b>

<u>Unit/Week</u>	Trustor	Rcording Date of Trust Deed	Document Number	Book/Page No
2803918C	STEVEN M CALAIS AND CATHY J CALAIS, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS	09/18/2003	03-0590350	09484-09487
4726601B	DENNIS N GARDEN AND LINDA A GARDEN	09/18/2003	03-0590352	09490-09493
3705544B	STEVE R. WALKER AND KATE E JACOBS, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS	09/18/2003	03-0590371	09546-09549
4228409B	JEFFERY L. POOVEY AND KATHRYN D. POOVEY, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS	09/25/2003	03-0591200	13878-13881
3714482B	SHERRI J BOHAN, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN	10/02/2003	. 03-0592241	00957-00960

THIS INSTRUMENT FILED FOR RECORD BY CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY AS AN ACCOMMODATION ONLY. IT HAS NOT BEEN EXAMINED AS TO ITS EXECUTION OR AS TO ITS EFFECT UPON THE TITLE.

# 9238 Page: 3 of 6 03/01/20

### Reconveyance Exhibit "A"

### RSV2J

From 10/1/2010 12:00:00 AM to 10/31/2010 12:00:00 AM

				/ \
<u>Unit/Week</u>	<u>Trustor</u>	Rcording Date of Trust Deed	Document Number	Book/Page No
3715217B	AIMEE E. GREEN, A SINGLE WOMAN	10/16/2003	03-0593687	7794-7797
4228107A	FREDERICK HOUREL, JR	10/16/2003	03-0593691	7806-7809
4227330B	JOHN P. ZIAGOS AND JANET R. ZIAGOS, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS	10/16/2003	03-0593707	7854-7857
3716935B	ARLENE K. MELCHER, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN, AND CHARLENE G. FRANK, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN, EACH AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 50% INTEREST, AS TENANTS IN COMMON	10/23/2003	03-0594516	1003-11631
4229847C	CHARLES S. MURPHY AND ROBIN A MURPHY, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS	12/31/2003	03-0600939	13675-13678
4229409C	GABRIEL G. LUNA AND PATRICIA E. LUNA, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS	11/06/2003	03-0596025	02534-02537
3716227B	JENNIFER L LONGSWORTH	11/13/2003	03-0596588	05416-05419
2804448B	LORI K. SAMFORD, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN	11/13/2003	03-0596603	05460-05463
28-030-32-A	STEVE K. PARK, A SINGLE MAN, AS SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY	07/15/2004	04-0618798	05603-05606

**Grand Total:** 

### Reconveyance Exhibit "A"

### RSV2J

From 11/1/2010 12:00:00 AM to 11/30/2010 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1 100

|--|

<u>Unit/Week</u>	Trustor	Rcording Date of Trust Deed	Document Number	Book/Page No
3718948C	DAVID B GEHR SR AND KATHRYN N GEHR	10/09/2003	03-592867	1003-4164
3717615A	PONOVE MAAFU AND SENIMELE MAAFU	10/23/2003	03-594512	1003-11619
4228205C	GEORGE R MARGOSIN AND VIRGINIA J LOPEZ	11/26/2003	03-598030	1103-12035
4226007C	RAYMOND W. HANNAGAN	12/04/2003	03-598622	1203-1742
4226637B	ERIC M WU AND SALLY L CHOU	12/04/2003	03-598638	1203-1790
4227606B	PAMELA D LEWIS AND PAULA B KELLY	01/15/2004	04-602070	104-4395
4228509B	CLARO G ORDONEZ AND CHARISMA T LACANLALE	02/12/2004	04-604432	204-4768
3717629A	ROSALIE J SANTIAGO	11/13/2003	. 03-596607	1103-5472

**Grand Total:** 

## Page 1 of 2

### Reconveyance Exhibit "A" RSV2J

From 12/1/2010 12:00:00 AM to 12/31/2010 12:00:00 AM

<u>Unit/Week</u>	Trustor	Rcording Date of Trust Deed	<u>Document Number</u>	Book/Page No
4229609A	SUSAN S. DOYLE	10/02/2003	03-592243	1003/963
4227249C	ALONZO BOZMAN AND TREECE R. BOZMAN	11/20/2003	03-597253	1103/8893
3714951C	TERESA A ORR	11/20/2003	03-597263	1103/8923
3705845B	CLAUDIA E. AVINA AND CESAR VELASQUEZ	11/20/2003	03-597271	1103/8947
3705845C	HANNAH A KESSLER	11/26/2003	03-598028	1103/12029
4228326C	CINDY A. GOGGIA	12/04/2003	03-598620	1203/1736
4229309C	MICHAEL A. ORTEGA	12/18/2003	03-599823	1203/7955
4229637C	DOROTHY M SEGAR	01/08/2004	04-601469	104/1883
4229637B	LEE V. FIORINA AND ELAINE K FIORINA	01/22/2004	04-602550	104/6821
2801251B	ANDREA O. COUTO	03/04/2004	04606346	304/2190
3400417C	SON BUI AND NANCY TANG	04/08/2004	04-609640	404/3338
4230045C	WILLIAM F. JOHNSON AND KATHRYN JOHNSON	04/15/2004	04-610252	404/6881
4232033C	HEATH ALAN ROBERTS AND THERESA MARIA A. ROBERTS	04/22/2004	04-610875	404/10458
3715217C	JIMMY F GARRO AND GINA E. GARRO	11/13/2003	03-596586	1103/5410
42-289-35-C	RICHARD AFLAGUE AND MELISSA M PADILLA	05/20/2004	04-613610	504/9251
42-299-44-C	MICHAEL L. ANDRIESE AND JANE E. ANDRIESE	05/27/2004	04-614414	504/13615

### Reconveyance Exhibit "A"

### RSV2J

From 12/1/2010 12:00:00 AM to 12/31/2010 12:00:00 AM

Page 2 of 2

BK-311	PG-60

9238 Page: 6 of 6 03/0

<u>Unit/Week</u>	Trustor	Rcording Date of Trust Deed	Document Number	Book/Page No
42-293-50-C	JIA-LING LEE A SINGLE WOMAN AS SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY	06/03/2004	04-615080	604/1554
37-184-29-B	TRINIAN W. TAYLOR AND BRANDY D. TAYLOR HUSBAND AND WIFE	07/15/2004	04-618800	704/5609

**Grand Total:** 

18



AS JOINT TENANTS